
No. 12-3/2021-STG-I (Part I) 

Government of India 


Ministry of Communications 

Department of Telecommunications 


Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi 


Dated the 101h January, 2022 

OFFICE ORDER 

Subject: Transfer & Posting of officers in SAG of ITS Group 'A'. 

Approval of Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for transfer and posting 
of following officers in SAG of ITS Gr. 'A' with immediate effect: 

S.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4 . 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Name (S/Ms/Shri) 

Piyush Verma 

Anil Kumar Gupta 

SS Galgali 

Sanjay Agrawal 

Premjit Lal Solanki 

Abdul Kayum 

Sanjeev Peeka 

GK Sutar 

Souvick Kumar Das 

Staff 
No. 

20131 

20001 

20320 

20401 

20400 

20431 

20053 

20214 

20434 

Present 
posting 

Under posting 

Under posting 

DOG (S), 
Gujarat LSA 

BSNL 
(under transfer 

as DDG(PM), 
DoT HQs) 

BSNL 
(under transfer 
as DDG(DM), 
DoT HQs) 

Under transfer 

to. Kerala LSA 

DOG (T), 
Assam LSA 

Deputation 
(Govt. of 
Karnataka) 

Under transfer 
to Bihar LSA 
Patna 

Posting on transfer 

DOG (S), Gujarat LSA 

DOG under 
Administrator (USOF) 

DOG (R2), Karnataka 
LSA (own cost) 

DDG(DM), DoT HQs 

DOG (PM), DoT HQs 

TEC, Delhi 

DOG (R3), Karnataka 
LSA 

DOG, Assam LSA 
(after repatriation) 
Vice Shri J 8 Prasad 
retiring on 31.01.2022. 

DOG (SC), Arunachal 
Pradesh, NE LSA 



10. K Madhu Mohan 
Kumar 

11 . Balvinder Singh 

12 Manmohan Singh 

20057 

20253 

20169 

DOG (R2), DDG(A), Karnataka 
Karnataka LSA LSA 

DOG (A) DDG(C), Punjab LSA 
Punjab LSA 

DOG (SC) DOG (A), Punjab 
Punjab LSA LSA 

2. The officer at serial number 1 stands relieved from the strength of DoT HQs 
with effect from 10.01 .2022 (Afternoon) and the interim period w.e.f the date of his 
joining in DoT till date may be treated as compulsory wait. 

3. Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned . t jV\e~-1--i- . 
f\~eS" /"\-o\l1 

(Mukesh Meena) 
Director (Staff-Ill) 

Copy to: 

1) PPS to Hon'ble MoC/Hon'ble MoSC; 
2) PPS to Secretary(T); 
3) PPS to SS(T)/DG(T)/ Member(S) I Member(T) I Member(F); 
4) PPS to Administrator (USoF)/Adviser(O) /Adviser(T); 
5) Heads of LSAs/TEC/NTIPRIT/CVO/DDG(C&A)/DDG(IT); 
6) CMD BSNL; 
7) Admn . I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library /G-l/G-11/PFP/PHP/RTINig.I Sec., DoT 

(Hq.); 
8) Pay Bill Section , DoT (Hq .); 
9) US(SNG), DoT (Hq.) I AD(STG-1), DoT (Hq.); 
10) Officers concerned; 
11) Order Bundle 


