## No. 12-3/2021-STG-I (Part I) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi

Dated the 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

## **OFFICE ORDER**

## Subject: Transfer & Posting of officers in SAG of ITS Group 'A'.

Approval of Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for transfer and posting of following officers in SAG of ITS Gr. 'A' with immediate effect:

S. No	Name (S/Ms/Shri)	Staff	Present	Posting on transfer
0.110		No.	posting	
1.	Piyush Verma	20131	Under posting	DDG (S), Gujarat LSA
2.	Anil Kumar Gupta	20001	Under posting	DDG under Administrator (USOF)
3.	S S Galgali	20320	DDG (S), Gujarat LSA	DDG (R2), Karnataka LSA (own cost)
4.	Sanjay Agrawal	20401	BSNL (under transfer as DDG(PM), DoT HQs)	DDG(DM), DoT HQs
5.	Premjit Lal Solanki	20400	BSNL (under transfer as DDG(DM), DoT HQs)	DDG (PM), DoT HQs
6.	Abdul Kayum	20431	Under transfer to Kerala LSA	TEC, Delhi
7.	Sanjeev Peeka	20053	DDG (T), Assam LSA	DDG (R3), Karnataka LSA
8.	G K Sutar	20214	Deputation (Govt. of Karnataka)	DDG, Assam LSA (after repatriation) Vice Shri J B Prasad retiring on 31.01.2022.
9.	Souvick Kumar Das	20434	Under transfer to Bihar LSA Patna	DDG (SC), Arunachal Pradesh, NE LSA

10.	K Madhu Mohan	20057	DDG (R2),	DDG(A), Karnataka
	Kumar		Karnataka LSA	LSA
11.	Balvinder Singh	20253	DDG (A)	DDG(C), Punjab LSA
			Punjab LSA	
12	Manmohan Singh	20169	DDG (SC)	DDG (A), Punjab
			Punjab LSA	LSA

2. The officer at serial number 1 stands relieved from the strength of DoT HQs with effect from 10.01.2022 (Afternoon) and the interim period w.e.f the date of his joining in DoT till date may be treated as compulsory wait.

3. Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned.

Mukesh Meen

(Mukesh Meena) Director (Staff-III)

Copy to:

- 1) PPS to Hon'ble MoC/Hon'ble MoSC;
- 2) PPS to Secretary(T);
- 3) PPS to SS(T)/DG(T)/ Member(S) / Member(T) / Member(F);
- 4) PPS to Administrator (USoF)/Adviser(O) / Adviser(T);
- 5) Heads of LSAs/TEC/NTIPRIT/CVO/DDG(C&A)/DDG(IT);
- 6) CMD BSNL;
- 7) Admn. I-IV/Cash/Pension/Library /G-I/G-II/PFP/PHP/RTI/Vig.I Sec., DoT (Hq.);
- 8) Pay Bill Section, DoT (Hq.);
- 9) US(SNG), DoT (Hq.) / AD(STG-I), DoT (Hq.);
- 10) Officers concerned;
- 11) Order Bundle